WOODBINE - November 28, 2008 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: $32,000

Five Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Dublin Lane - 56.41 - April 11, 2009)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $33,800

Includes: $3,100 State Bred
Available Money: $34,740
Value of Race: $34,740 (US$28,220) 1st $18,420 (US$14,963) , 2nd $6,760 (US$5,491) , 3rd $3,718 (US$3,020) , 4th $2,028

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 1:39 Start: Good for all except 7,12

Last Raced

1Nov08 3wo?
16Nov08 éwo?

28Sep08 *Wo’
14Nov08 ‘wo?®
220ct08 ‘wo?

14Nov08 ‘wo°®
16Nov08 *wo'?
14Nov08 'wo®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

4
11
10

6

~

12

W o TN P ©

Cactus Park (Husbands, Patrick)
Skip the Night (Da Silva, Eurico)
Bob N Weave (Jones, Jono)
Cowboy's Dream (Davis, Noel)
Where's the Sun (Singh, Sunny)
Sequin (Ramsammy, Emile)
Sparkling Micayla (McAleney, James)
Precious Surprise (Landry, Robert)
Shekina West (Olguin, Gerry)
Getting Bold (Stein, Justin)

Dream Crusader (Carignan, Krista)
Diamond Sweet (Callaghan, Slade)

Fractional Times: 21.83 46.14

Split Times:

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

Claiming Prices:

(24:31) (13:79)

Wgt M/E PP
119 L 4
115 L 11
119 L 10
114 -- 6
117 -- 7
119 Lb 12
119 f 9
119 L 1
119 L 2
114 b 5
109 -- 8
119 Lb 3

Final Time: 59.93

Start  3/16
9 gl/2

7 111172
10 9Head
3 21112
11 gl/2
12 12

1 1!

6 2112
4 2112

2 51172
8 102

5 3Head

Winning Owner: Linmac Farms

3/8

101 1/2

9Head

21 1/2
81 1/2

118

6Head
51/2

12

Str
7Head
4Head
31 12
11/2

114 1/2
22 1/2
81/2
9Head
6Head

12
51/2

(US$1,647) , 5th $1,014 (US$824) , 6th $400 (US$325) , 7th $400 (US$325) , 8th $400 (US$325) , 9th $400
(US$325) , 10th $400 (US$325) , 11th $400 (US$325) , 12th $400 (US$325)

Fin
11/2
2Neck
31/2
4314
52 1/2
6Nose
7Neck
81/2

101/2
112 1/2

12

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

3.90
4.35
8.70
70.55
91.40
13.00
2.00*
8.10
55.40
41.45
81.15
6.95

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

surged up late,drvg
3w to 5w, rallied
steady gain thru str
clr str,failed to stay
off slw,rallied late
off slw,5w,mild rally
gave way upper stretch
chased rail tired str
evened out stretch
3wi,tired final 1/8
never in contention
3w, tired final furlong

Cactus Park, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Cactus Ridge out of Sweet Attraction, by Mercer Mill. Foaled Feb 16, 2006 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Susan M. Forrester & Joan H. Reising.

4 - Cactus Park: $32,000; 11 - Skip the Night: $32,000; 10 - Bob N Weave: $32,000; 6 - Cowboy's Dream: $32,000; 7 -

Where's the Sun: $32,000; 12 - Sequin: $32,000; 9 - Sparkling Micayla: $32,000; 1 - Precious Surprise: $32,000; 2 -

Shekina West: $32,000; 5 - Getting Bold: $32,000; 8 - Dream Crusader: $32,000; 3 - Diamond Sweet: $32,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Felicity (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $77,108

Pgm Horse

4 Cactus Park
11 Skip the Night
10 Bob N Weave

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
9.80 6.10 3.60  $2.00 Exactor 4-11 62.90
5.90 3.50  $2.00 Triactor 4-11-10 377.70
5.40  $2.00 Daily Double 6-4 60.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
4 Cactus Park 9 gbl2  qg734  gHU4 412
11 Skip the Night 7 1194 g7l2 g4z Hl2
10  Bob N Weave 10 9’ 7° 38 3%
6 Cowboy's Dream 3 2! 2! 1172 414
7  Where's the Sun 11 g° 12 g8 10° 52
12 Sequin 12 121034 9904 997 g4 12
9  Sparkling Micayla 1 1t 1t 2172 7412
1  Precious Surprise 6 42172 43172 go 14 g4 3/
2 Shekina West 4 78 6° 9534 gd 4
5  Getting Bold 2 54 5412 g5 108 V4
8  Dream Crusader 8 1074 1214 qpl112 4146304
3 Diamond Sweet 5 3212 3212 5412 12914

Pool
60,216
48,744
15,833

Trainers: 4 - Tiller, Robert; 11 - Baker, Reade; 10 - Mattine, Tony; 6 - Krcmar, Zeljko; 7 - Sasek, Martin; 12 - De Paulo, Michael; 9 - Walls, Joseph; 1 -
Gracey, W.; 2 - Attard, Steve; 5 - Buttigieg, Paul; 8 - Hutchison, James; 3 - De Souza, Norm

Oowners:

4 - Linmac Farms; 11 - Hill, Jim and Susan; 10 - Norseman Racing Stable; 6 -Gail Lunan; 7 - Annahein Stables; 12 - Allard, Cam and McDougall,

David; 9 - Walls, Carol and Brocklebank, Joe; 1 - Kingsway Stables, Inc.; 2 - Track West Racing and Foreman, S. Y.; 5 -Paul M. Buttigieg; 8
-Carol Woolley-Mott; 3 - Chiron Stables;

Footnotes

CACTUS PARK raced off the pace, was hustled along the rail, gained in the stretch then moved off the rail in deep stretch and surged to the front under a
drive. SKIP THE NIGHT raced off the pace, was hustled three-wide to five-wide late turn and rallied gamely through the stretch. BOB N WEAVE closed
four-wide on the turn, gained steadily in the stretch but needed a bit more in the late stages. COWBOQOY'S DREAM forced the pace from the inside, bid upper
stretch and drove clear but failed to stay. WHERE'S THE SUN, off a step slowly, raced three-wide on the turn, altered course upper stretch and rallied late
between horses. SEQUIN, off a step slowly, was hustled four and five-wide on the turn then tendered a mild rally outside. SPARKLING MICAYLA was
hustled to a short lead, raced clear through the turn then gave way when engaged upper stretch. PRECIOUS SURPRISE chased along the rail and tired in
the final furlong. SHEKINA WEST raced midpack along the rail, was hustled along, moved between horses at the top of the stretch but evened out.
GETTING BOLD was close early then settled in range, was hustled three-wide on the turn then tired in the final furlong. DREAM CRUSADER, well back
early, saved ground but never reached contention. DIAMOND SWEET was hustled along three-wide then tired in the final furlong.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=11/28/2008&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=11/28/2008&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



