WOODBINE - November 28, 2008 - Race 2

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: \$32,000 Five Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Dublin Lane - 56.41 - April 11, 2009)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$33,800

Includes: \$3,100 State Bred Available Money: \$34,740

Value of Race: \$34,740 (US\$28,220) 1st \$18,420 (US\$14,963), 2nd \$6,760 (US\$5,491), 3rd \$3,718 (US\$3,020), 4th \$2,028 (US\$1,647), 5th \$1,014 (US\$824), 6th \$400 (US\$325), 7th \$400 (US\$325), 8th \$400 (US\$325), 9th \$400

(US\$325), 10th \$400 (US\$325), 11th \$400 (US\$325), 12th \$400 (US\$325)

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 1:39 Start: Good for all except 7,12



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	4	Cactus Park (Husbands, Patrick)	119	L	4	9	8 ^{1/2}	10 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{Head}	1 1/2		surged up late,drvg
1Nov08 8WO ²	11	Skip the Night (Da Silva, Eurico)	115	L	11	7	11 1 1/2	9 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	4.35	3w to 5w,rallied
16Nov08 8WO ²	10	Bob N Weave (Jones, Jono)	119	L	10	10	9 ^{Head}	71	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	8.70	steady gain thru str
	6	Cowboy's Dream (Davis, Noel)	114		6	3	2 ¹ 1/2	21 1/2	1 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	70.55	clr str,failed to stay
	7	Where's the Sun (Singh, Sunny)	117		7	11	6 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	10 ¹	5 ^{2 1/2}	91.40	off slw,rallied late
28Sep08 ⁵ WO ⁷	12	Sequin (Ramsammy, Emile)	119	Lb	12	12	12	11 ³	114 1/2	6 ^{Nose}	13.00	off slw,5w,mild rally
14Nov08 ¹ WO ³	9	Sparkling Micayla (McAleney, James)	119	f	9	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	2 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{Neck}	2.00*	gave way upper stretch
22Oct08 ¹ WO ³	1	Precious Surprise (Landry, Robert)	119	L	1	6	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1/2}	8.10	chased rail,tired str
14Nov08 ¹ WO ⁶	2	Shekina West (Olguin, Gerry)	119	L	2	4	7 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	9 ^{Head}	9 ¹	55.40	evened out stretch
	5	Getting Bold (Stein, Justin)	114	b	5	2	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	10 ^{1/2}	41.45	3w,tired final 1/8
16Nov08 ⁹ WO ¹¹	8	Dream Crusader (Carignan, Krista)	109		8	8	10 ²	12	12	11 ^{2 1/2}	81.15	never in contention
14Nov08 ¹ WO ⁵	3	Diamond Sweet (Callaghan, Slade)	119	Lb	3	5	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	12	6.95	3w,tired final furlong

Fractional Times: 21.83 46.14 Final Time: 59.93

Split Times: (24:31) (13:79)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Cactus Park, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Cactus Ridge out of Sweet Attraction, by Mercer Mill. Foaled Feb 16, 2006 in Kentucky.

Winning Owner: Linmac Farms Breeder: Susan M. Forrester & Joan H. Reising.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Cactus Park; \$32,000; 11 - Skip the Night; \$32,000; 10 - Bob N Weave; \$32,000; 6 - Cowbov's Dream; \$32,000; 7 -

Where's the Sun: \$32,000; 12 - Sequin: \$32,000; 9 - Sparkling Micayla: \$32,000; 1 - Precious Surprise: \$32,000; 2 -

Shekina West: \$32,000; 5 - Getting Bold: \$32,000; 8 - Dream Crusader: \$32,000; 3 - Diamond Sweet: \$32,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Felicity (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$77,108

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Cactus Park	9.80	6.10	3.60	\$2.00 Exactor	4-11	62.90	60,216
11	Skip the Night		5.90	3.50	\$2.00 Triactor	4-11-10	377.70	48,744
10	Bob N Weave			5.40	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-4	60.00	15,833

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
4	Cactus Park	9	8 ^{6 1/2}	10 ^{7 3/4}	7 ^{5 1/4}	1 ^{1/2}
11	Skip the Night	7	11 ^{9 1/4}	9 ^{7 1/2}	44 1/2	2 ^{1/2}
10	Bob N Weave	10	9 ⁷	7 ⁵	3^{3}	3 ^{3/4}
6	Cowboy's Dream	3	2 ¹	2 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/4}
7	Where's the Sun	11	6 ^{5 1/2}	8 ⁶	10 ⁶	5 ²
12	Sequin	12	12 ^{10 3/4}	11 ^{9 1/4}	117	6 ⁴ 1/2
9	Sparkling Micayla	1	11	11	2 ^{1/2}	7 ⁴ 1/2
1	Precious Surprise	6	4 ² 1/2	4 ³ 1/2	8 ⁵ 1/4	84 3/4
2	Shekina West	4	7 ⁶	6 ⁵	9 ^{5 3/4}	9 ⁵ 1/4
5	Getting Bold	2	5 ⁴	54 1/2	6 ⁵	10 ⁶ 1/4
8	Dream Crusader	8	10 ⁷ 1/4	12 1/4	12 ¹¹ 1/2	11 ^{6 3/4}
3	Diamond Sweet	5	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁴ 1/2	12 ^{9 1/4}

Trainers: 4 - Tiller, Robert: 11 - Baker, Reade: 10 - Mattine, Tony: 6 - Krcmar, Zeliko: 7 - Sasek, Martin: 12 - De Paulo, Michael: 9 - Walls, Joseph: 1 -Gracey, W.; 2 - Attard, Steve; 5 - Buttigieg, Paul; 8 - Hutchison, James; 3 - De Souza, Norm

Owners: 4 - Linmac Farms; 11 - Hill, Jim and Susan; 10 - Norseman Racing Stable; 6 -Gail Lunan; 7 - Annahein Stables; 12 - Allard, Cam and McDougall, David; 9 - Walls, Carol and Brocklebank, Joe; 1 - Kingsway Stables, Inc.; 2 - Track West Racing and Foreman, S. Y.; 5 - Paul M. Buttigieg; 8 -Carol Woolley-Mott; 3 - Chiron Stables;

Footnotes

CACTUS PARK raced off the pace, was hustled along the rail, gained in the stretch then moved off the rail in deep stretch and surged to the front under a drive. SKIP THE NIGHT raced off the pace, was hustled three-wide to five-wide late turn and rallied gamely through the stretch. BOB N WEAVE closed four-wide on the turn, gained steadily in the stretch but needed a bit more in the late stages. COWBOY'S DREAM forced the pace from the inside, bid upper stretch and drove clear but failed to stay. WHERE'S THE SUN, off a step slowly, raced three-wide on the turn, altered course upper stretch and rallied late between horses. SEQUIN, off a step slowly, was hustled four and five-wide on the turn then tendered a mild rally outside. SPARKLING MICAYLA was hustled to a short lead, raced clear through the turn then gave way when engaged upper stretch. PRECIOUS SURPRISE chased along the rail and tired in the final furlong. SHEKINA WEST raced midpack along the rail, was hustled along, moved between horses at the top of the stretch but evened out. GETTING BOLD was close early then settled in range, was hustled three-wide on the turn then tired in the final furlong. DREAM CRUSADER, well back early, saved ground but never reached contention. DIAMOND SWEET was hustled along three-wide then tired in the final furlong.

